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e N g 6,961 7e AR AR AR 4 40D (A 9,739,257)
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(C) #MEEHREA—B) 133, 637, 597 o WEsEL 0
TEA 152, 039, 559 RARIEHIER S (G+H) A18, 401, 962
BIMEREERIE S A 3,851,388
UL A 18,401, 962 (L 5 550 248 (5,887, 860)
D) SHELOK 152, 039, 55901 FE EAH AR AR 4 40D (A9, 739,257)
Sy Bl U R AL 4 14, 147, 705
1/F0O% Y REMEE(C/D) 8, 790 MR A A28, 698, 279
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FOF-)—h-TRA—-TF7UF

BRHEE, MEELHHEEZ., REPEMRIL. AFulde4Financial Statementsm™ SiR#E L.

WESIUV—EBRLEZBOTY,

FOF - U—b-XRE—-TFUR

1. BNEHESE
(20194 8 A30RIZ#R T 3 A HAR)
(K FILTEFR)
BERE
SZWEELe (RRBIFIERE) $ 53,987,983
SEFILS 4,193
BERESEH 53,992,176
EMR
B RS2 ETEREN 6,344,254
KHVES L UVCEEFHH 967,674
BEEERTFHA 778,563
REER 716,745
LEESVEBRITFHH 129,918
EFRIREN 39,357
SELE RN 23,145
ZiRE 2,231
Z DD FEF 3,461
BRAE 9,005,348
BEMRIE 44,986,828
RREE L UREHEE :
RREE :
BERMEES 57,040,563
SNEEERG L UAESEFTHEE] 37.028.659
EHHEE 94.069.222
REFFMBIEOMIES
BEFMEIS 51,696,125
SNEEERE S L UAESFTHERE] 6.862.861
AEBFEEEDOHES 58,558,986
RRELUREREE (#iF) 152,628,208
ERICKPMEEDER (M) $ 197,615,036

G () NOLEIE, 1T RAOLETT,



2. MEELHHAE

(20195 8 A30RIZ# T S HiM)

FOF - U—b-XRE—-TFUR

(K FILTEFR)
ERICKOMEEDERE -
BEMIBR $ 44,986,828
KIRMIEA 94,069,222
AERFHAERDOHMESD) 58,558,986
ERICLIMEBEDIHRE 197,615,036

7 ECRE (162,120,283)

J7 Fizy FOWEIC & BMEEDHEHLE 525,552,095

fE EDIBIRER 561,046,848

WEE

Hy 783.498.660

LB $ 1,344,545,508

IRY 5 & INRY S5 X Y52

27> Faz=y FEE]

az=v b
1T 2,690,823,195 75,294,898,734 4,503,801,464
BERL 392,093,731 20,321,689,490 543,173,539
EiE (981,503,966) (44,245,491,329) (1,300,071,518)

1=y MERR 2,101,412,960 51,371,096,895 3,746,903,485
1T $ 18,709,748  $ 477,002,806 33,107,008
ERL 2,718,813 132,309,105 4,079,548
EiE (6,832,681) (285,204,134) (9,625,099)

J7> Fa=vy FEEII- & P ERE $ 14,595,880 § 324,107,777 27,561,457

Local Currency 5 X
77y Faz=y FEEI

d=v b
FAT 19,827,232,728
BERL 2,614,298,482
EiE (4,226.,040.857)
1=y FMEE% 18,215,490,353
&%
AT $ 173,196,277
BRL 23,012,817
= (36,922.113)
27> Fa=y FEBIC & 3IEHE $ 159,286,981

G () NOEHEIIT. I/ FADEHETYT,



3. BRERER

FOF - U—b-XRE—-TFUR

(20194 8 A30HIRTE)

(K FILTZR)
REAY HiFs
COMMON STOCKS (97.0%)
HONG KONG (18.4%)
REITS* (18.4%)
33,554,000 Champion
40,056,000 Fortune
14,783,000  Link
33,101,000 Prosperity

26,285,900
30,908,300

59,957,686
15,601,000
25,772,800
44,535,716
64,591,446
67,017,900
36,642,674
33,142,020
21,339,000
26,850,439
13,151,284
45,408,860
46,005,031
54,116,982
22,236,270
21,469,888
49,447,637
66,469,800
62,176,319

9,139,800
49,119,100
55,549,500

TOTAL HONG KONG (Cost $230,132,307)
MALAYSIA (1.9%)
REITS* (1.9%)

Pavilion
Sunway

TOTAL MALAYSIA (Cost $24,692,417)

SINGAPORE (76.7%)
REITS* (76.7%)

Ascendas

Ascendas India Trust

Ascott Residence Trust

Cache Logistics Trust

CapitaLand Commercial Trust
CapitaMall Trust

CapitaRetail China Trust

CDL Hospitality Trusts Class Miscella
Eagle Hospitality Trust

ESR

Frasers Centrepoint Trust

Frasers Logistics & Industrial Trust
Keppel

Manulife US

Mapletree Commercial Trust
Mapletree Industrial Trust

Mapletree Logistics Trust

Mapletree North Asia Commercial Trust
OUE Hospitality Trust Class Miscella
Parkway Life

Starhill Global

Suntec

TOTAL SINGAPORE (Cost $955,037,364)
TOTAL COMMON STOCKS (Cost $1,209,862,088)

TOTAL INVESTMENTS (Cost $1,209,862,088)

CASH AND OTHER ASSETS IN EXCESS OF LIABILITIES
NET ASSETS

* REITS — Real Estate Investment Trust

MEELLE

A IEffi{E

97.0%
3.0

$

22,611,003
46,009,942
166,030,107
12,293,504
246,944,556

246,944,556

11,688,178
14,331,515
26,019,693
26,019,693

133,124,043
16,082,346
24,152,710
22,954,900
99,178,042

128,025,833
40,943,011
38,226,090
14,403,825

9,871,485
26,071,245
39,935,704
40,791,658
49,246,454
36,547,503
35,752,192
55,963,661
63,249,810
32,719,660
20,358,984
26,556,607
77,285,564

1,031,441,327
1,031,441,327

1,304,405,576

1,304,405,576
40,139,932

100.0%

$

1,344,545,508




FOF - U—b-XRE—-TFUR

(20194 8 A30HIRT)
I DRY SRIZHIT D AHEFHEEI
_RER
RER RER FHmE
miE R5IH8F g REHR FeE 2% ST A EAliEss] (#%8)
HKD Credit Suisse AG 5,545 09/30/2019 UsD 707 $ 1 s - 3 1
HKD Credit Suisse AG 8,417 09/30/2019 USD 1,075 - (1) (1)
IDR Credit Suisse AG 36,513,204 09/30/2019 USD 2,554 13 - 13
IDR Credit Suisse AG 8,105,404 09/30/2019 USsD 567 2 - 2
IDR Credit Suisse AG ~ 428,780,127,542 09/30/2019 UsD 30,053,480 87,761 - 87,761
IDR Credit Suisse AG 6,758,808 09/30/2019 UsD 473 2 - 2
SGD Credit Suisse AG 3,634 09/30/2019 uUsD 2,623 - 3) (3)
SGD Credit Suisse AG 5,524 09/30/2019 UsD 3,989 - (6) (6)
Brown Brothers
UusD Harriman & Co. 559,184 09/30/2019 MYR 2,355,116 - (542) (542)
uUsD Credit Suisse AG 5,446 09/30/2019 IDR 77,684,604 - (15) (15)
uUsD Credit Suisse AG 3,582 09/30/2019 IDR 51,322,116 - (26) (26)
UsD Credit Suisse AG 93 09/30/2019 HKD 733 - - -*
UsD Credit Suisse AG 5,935,562 09/30/2019 HKD 46,552,644 - (6,112) (6,112)
uUsSD Credit Suisse AG 112 09/30/2019 HKD 880 - - —*
USD Credit Suisse AG 346 09/30/2019 SGD 481 - 1) 1)
USD Credit Suisse AG 1,871 09/30/2019 SGD 2,598 - 3) (3)
usD Credit Suisse AG 416 09/30/2019 SGD 577 - (1) (1)
uUsD Credit Suisse AG 22,014,174 09/30/2019 SGD 30,483,335 32,908 - 32,908
UsD Credit Suisse AG 504 09/30/2019 HKD 3,959 - [¢)) (1)
$ 120,687 $ (6,711) $ 113,976
I NRY S RIZHE T 5EFHEEI
_RER
RER RER Bk
wiE REIH8F g REHR bk g FfiZE Ealiki) (#i%8)
HKD Credit Suisse AG 1,380,331 09/30/2019 UsD 176,114 $ 63 $ - 8 63
HKD Credit Suisse AG 741,397 09/30/2019 UsD 94,735 - (108) (108)
HKD Credit Suisse AG 961,523 09/30/2019 UsD 122,651 71 - 71
HKD Credit Suisse AG 543,076 09/30/2019 USD 69,283 32 - 32
HKD Credit Suisse AG 828,492 09/30/2019 uUsD 105,698 45 - 45
INR Credit Suisse AG 79,996,194,858 09/30/2019 USD 1,111,552,231 5,602,827 - 5,602,827
SGD Credit Suisse AG 630,168 09/30/2019 UsD 454,896 - (487) (487)
SGD Credit Suisse AG 905,747 09/30/2019 UsD 653,182 - (55) (55)
SGD Credit Suisse AG 356,353 09/30/2019 UsD 256,960 2 - 2
SGD Credit Suisse AG 543,420 09/30/2019 USD 392,020 - (165) (165)
SGD Credit Suisse AG 486,568 09/30/2019 USD 351,361 - (500) (500)
Brown Brothers
USD Harriman & Co. 20,309,955 09/30/2019 MYR 85,539,438 - (19,694) (19,694)
uUsSD Credit Suisse AG 814,212,009 09/30/2019 SGD 1,127,450,744 1,217,120 - 1,217,120
usD Credit Suisse AG 219,531,566 09/30/2019 HKD 1,721,787,112 - (226,055) (226,055)
USD Credit Suisse AG 350,799 09/30/2019 INR 25,218,516 - (1,380) (1,380)
UsD Credit Suisse AG 891,716 09/30/2019 INR 64,380,471 - (7,364) (7,364)
UsD Credit Suisse AG 621,018 09/30/2019 INR 44,795,848 - (4,561) (4,561)
UusD Credit Suisse AG 479,673 09/30/2019 INR 34,521,705 - (2,426) (2,426)
uUsD Credit Suisse AG 535,181 09/30/2019 INR 38,679,384 - (4,981) (4,981)
$ 6,820,160 $ (267,776) _$ 6,552,384




FOF - U—b-XRE—-TFUR

(20194 8 A30HIRT)
JPY YV SRIZEITHEEFHEEI
_RER
REB RER EaliEEa
#E HEI4EF 2H9%E RiEH bk 24958 ST {iff #% i) (#1%8)
HKD Credit Suisse AG 8,272 09/30/2019 USD 1,057 $ - 3 1 s 1)
HKD Credit Suisse AG 91,059 09/30/2019 USD 11,615 7
HKD Credit Suisse AG 997,275 09/30/2019 USD 127,227 58 58
HKD Credit Suisse AG 399,093 09/30/2019 USD 50,916 22 - 22
JPY Credit Suisse AG 4,533,833,799 09/30/2019 uUsD 42,889,091 - (93,279) (93,279)
JPY Credit Suisse AG 4,464,649 09/30/2019 UsD 42,274 - (131) (131)
SGD Credit Suisse AG 59,679 09/30/2019 USD 43,080 - (46) (46)
SGD Credit Suisse AG 5,429 09/30/2019 USD 3,920 - (6) (6)
SGD Credit Suisse AG 261,771 09/30/2019 USD 188,840 - (79) (79)
SGD Credit Suisse AG 654,386 09/30/2019 UsSD 471,868 4 4
Brown Brothers
UsSD Harriman & Co. 819,672 09/30/2019 MYR 3,452,214 $ - (795) $ (795)
USD Credit Suisse AG 8,470,595 09/30/2019 HKD 66,434,920 - (8,722) (8,722)
USD Credit Suisse AG 257,802 09/30/2019 JPY 27,271,840 378 - 378
USD Credit Suisse AG 31,416,259 09/30/2019 SGD 43,502,533 46,962 - 46,962
USD Credit Suisse AG 8,349 09/30/2019 HKD 65,535 - (15) (15)
USD Credit Suisse AG 5,352 09/30/2019 JPY 568,219 - (12) (12)
USD Credit Suisse AG 58,812 09/30/2019 JPY 6,252,023 - (202) (202)
USD Credit Suisse AG 644,188 09/30/2019 JPY 68,112,982 1,255 - 1,255
USD Credit Suisse AG 30,965 09/30/2019 SGD 43,013 — (51 (51)
$ 48,686 % (103,339) § (54,653)
*Net Unrealized Gain/(Loss) is less than $1.
— O —
TYVNT 1 TBRDE
FYNF4T FYNF4T
L ES ﬁf*@%ﬁ =Lk ZHIE RS EABRE: flikE~
EBETVNT4T
AEBTH Brown Brothers
Harriman & Co. $ - $ (21,031) $ - 8 -3 (21,031)
Credit Suisse AG 6,989,533 (356,795) — — 6,632,738
RRAE—FX YT AV TEHID
HREGDHTUNT 1 THE $ 6989533 S (377.826) § -3 - 8§ 6611,707
BESLVEEICE TS
[EEET ) /NT 4 TEE $ 6989533 $ (377.826)

*  Actual collateral received or pledged, if any, may be more than disclosed in the table above.

** Net represents the receivable/(payable) that would be due from/(to) the counterparty in an event of default. Netting is allowed across
transactions traded under the same legal agreement with the same legal entity.

BE R

HKD - Hong Kong Dollar
IDR - Indonesian Rupiah
INR - Indian Rupee

JPY - Japanese Yen

MYR -  Malaysian Ringgit
SGD - Singapore Dollar
USD - United States Dollar
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